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Name/Title Organization E-mail

Jason Roush, DDS – State Dental Director WV DHHR/Bureau for Public Health Jason.m.roush@wv.gov
Dr. Raj Khanna Marshall University School of Medicine

Stephen Maley- Epi III WV DHHR Stephen.N.Maley@wv.gov

Christopher Clark – Director WV Center for Local Health christopher.r.clark@wv.gov

Foti Panagakos – Dean WVU School of Dentistry fotinos.panagakos@hsc.wvu.edu

Christy Donohue – Director, Medicaid The Health Plan cdonohue@healthplan.org

Richard Ernest – Special Programs Manager WV Bureau for Medical Services Richard.d.ernestjr@wv.gov

Anita Ferguson – Managed Care Specialist WV Bureau for Medical Services Anita.f.ferguson@wv.gov

Vanessa Wolfe, Director WV HealthCheck Vanessa.C.Wolfe@wv.gov

Craig Keeney Scion cdkeeney@sciondental.com

Amy Kirk – Adult Services Supervisor WV Oral Health Program Amy.N.Kirk@wv.gov

Walt Ivey – Director WV Office of Environmental Health Services Walter.m.ivey@wv.gov

Julie Jackson, RDH – Program Manager WV Oral Health Program Julie.a.jackson@wv.gov

Jim Jeffries – Director WV Division of Infant, Child and Adolescent Health James.e.jeffries@wv.gov

Jim Kerrigan – Director WV Division of Tobacco Prevention James.f.kerrigan@wv.gov

Kimi King – Director, Medical Management Aetna Better Health of WV kjking@aetna.com

Carol Ward – State School Health Coordinator WV Department of Education carol.l.ward@k12.wv.us

Jean Kranz – Director, Medicaid Operations WV Family Health Jean.Kranz@highmark.com

Teresa Marks – Director ICAH Teresa.d.marks@wv.gov

Garland Holley- Medicaid WV Bureau for Medical Services garland.r.holley@wv.gov

Rhiain Sovine, MA, Managed Care Coordinator WVDHHR/BPH/OMCFH rhiain.k.sovine@wv.gov

Stephanie Moore – Associate Director WV Division of Health Promotion & Chronic Disease Stephanie.e.moore@wv.gov

Jeff Wiseman Health Plan jwiseman@healthplan.org

Gina Graziani- WVU Pediatric Dentist WVU School of Dentistry ggrazian@hsc.wvu.edu

Nell Phillips – Consultant WV Division of Primary Care Nell.h.phillips@wv.gov

Jennifer Myers- Program Manager WV Children’s Health Insurance Program Jennifer.J.Myers@wv.gov

Gina Sharps, RDH – Immediate Past President WV Oral Health Coalition wvoralhealthcoalition@gmail.com

Richard Stevens – Executive Director WV Dental Association wvrds@aol.com

Ravi Parker, BSDH – Prevention Coordinator WV Oral Health Program ravi.d.parker@wv.gov

Kim Tieman – Program Officer Claude Worthington Benedum Foundation ktieman@benedum.org

Nicolle Castle- Associate WV Oral Health Program Nicolle.l.castle@wv.gov

Nickole Taylor- HHR Specialist WV Oral Health Program Nickole.l.taylor@wv.gov

Ted Cheathem- PEIA PEIA



West Virginia Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program 

Advisory Panel 2022 

Adams, Mark A  (Development Specialist)   Mark.A.Adams@wv.gov 

Alston, Julie  (HUD)      Julie.a.alston@hud.gov 

Ashcraft, Judith A (OEHS)     Judith.A.Ashcraft@wv.gov 

Baker, Lew (WV Rural Water Health Assoc)   lewbaker@wvrwa.org 

Dr. Didden(OMCFH)      David.didden@wv.gov 

Ducatman, Alan  (Doctor WVU-Retired)    aducatman@hsc.wvu.edu 

Evans, Ed (HSTA Teacher-House of Delegates)   Hytone416@hotmail.com 

Ferris, Denise (WIC)      Denise.V.Ferris@wv.gov 

Grass, Memi  (OMCFH-Data Entry)    Memi.J.Grass@wv.gov 

Holley, Garland       Garland.R.Holley@wv.gov   

Ice, Paul D (OEHS)      Paul.D.Ice@wv.gov 

Lefeber, Timothy (WVU)     TPLefeber@hsc.wvu.edu 

Napier, Kathleen V (RN Cabell County LHD)   Kathleen.V.Napier@wv.gov  

Newson, Jackie J (Home Visitation)    Jackie.J.Newson@wv.gov 

Pauley Wilson, Donna (RN CSHCN)    Donna.L.PauleyWilson@wv.gov 

Patrick, Randall       Randall.S.Patrick@wv.gov 

Riffle, Donnna L  (RN Harrison County LHD)   Donna.L.Riffle@wv.gov 

Scharman, Elizabeth (WVU)     escharman@hsc.wvu.edu 

Sovine, Rhiain K  (MCO)      Rhiain.K.Sovine@wv.gov 

Torres, Ashley (Dept of Ed)     atorres@k12.wv.us 

Wolfe, Vanessa (HealthCheck)     Vanessa.C.Wolfe@wv.gov 

Ice, Cori (Health Education Coordinator-WVCLPPP)  Cori.M.Ice@wv.gov 

Sturgeon, Michele (Epidemiologist-WVCLPPP)   Michele.M.Sturgeon@wv.gov 

Dickerson, Mary (Program Manager)     Mary.E.Dickerson@wv.gov 
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Family Planning Advisory  

 

Information and Education (I&E) Advisory Committee Member List 

  

Each Title X grantee must have an Advisory Committee of five to nine members, except that 

the size provision may be waived by the Secretary for good cause shown (42 CFR 59.6(b)(1)). 

This Advisory Committee must review and approve all informational and educational (I&E) 

materials developed or made available under the project prior to their distribution to assure that 

the materials are suitable for the population and community for which they are intended and to 

assure their consistency with the purposes of Title X (Section 1006(d)(1), PHS Act; 42 CFR 

59.6(a)).  The I&E Advisory Committee(s) must consider the educational and cultural 

backgrounds of the individuals to whom the materials are addressed, the standards of the 

population or community to be served with respect to such materials, review the content of the 

material to assure that the information is factually correct, determine whether the material is 

suitable for the population or community to which it is to be made available, and establish a 

written record of its determinations (Section 1006(d), PHS Act; 42 CFR 59.6(b)).  Listed below 

are the I&E Advisory Committee Members for the WV Family Planning Program. 

  

Member Name 

1. Carrie Megan Quick Blanco, West Virginia Free, carrie-meghan@wvfree.org 

2. Claudia Raymer, Ohio FRN, OhioCountyFRN@yahoo.com 

3. Cathy Davis, Valley Health Services, cathycelica@aol.com 

4. Hillary Gore, Mission WV, hgore@missionwv.org 

5.  Paige Workman, high school student, Paige.e.workman@gmail.com 

6. Brandon Carman, WVDHHR, Brandon.K.Carman@wv.gov 

7. Emilee Vest, high school student, Pinknation36416@gmail.com 

8. Amy Stepp, FPP client,  amynicholas2016@gmail.com 

9. Bruce Whitten, West Virginia Drug Intervention Institute, bruce@wvdii.org  
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Name Title Organization Role

Ashworth, Melanie Educational Audiologist WV School for the Deaf and the Blind Educational Audiology Representative

Clendenin, Mary Anne Low Incidnce Coordinator WV Department of Education Deaf Eudcation Representative 

Cottrell, Jodi Program Director/Audiologist The Luke Lee Listening, Language, Learning Lab Listening and Spoken Language Specialist (LSLS)/Audiology 

RepresentativeCunningham, Allison Parent WV Chapter of the Alexander Graham Bell Association Parent Representative

Emrick, Beth Developmental Pediatrician WVU Physicians of Charleston Pediatrician Representative

Essington, Eric Executive Director West Virginia Commission for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing WVCDHH Respresentative

Gregory, Tony Vice President of Legislative Affairs WV Hospital Association Hospital Administrator Representative

Hamilton, Candice Director WV Birth Score Office Referral Representative

Hesse, Melanie Outreach Coordinator WV School for the Deaf and the Blind Deaf Education Representative

Hottle, April Education Advocate/Parent WV Association of the Deaf Association of the Deaf Representative

Hottle, Scott Deaf Adult/Parent WV Deaf Service Center Deaf Community Representative

Gillispie, Nancy Audiologist Private Practice Audiology Representative

King, Kemi Director of Health Services Aetna Better Health Insurance Industry Representative

Kitchen, Beverly RFTS RCC Region 3 CAMC Women and Children's Hospital Home Visitation Representative

Lowther, Sarah Project Director WV Commission for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing WVCDHH Representative

Mace, Tennysa Secretary West Virginia Hands & Voices Family Based Organization Representative

Mitchell, Sonja Parent WV Chapter of the Alexander Graham Bell Association Parent Representative

Payne, Christina Director/Parent WV Hands & Voices Parent Representative

Roush, Pam Director of WVBTT WV Department of Health & Human Resources Part C/Early Intervention Representative

Schaffer, Patricia President WV Chapter of the Alexander Graham Bell Association Family Support for Listening and Spoken Language

Serrano, Ann Marie Speach Pathologist Putnam County Schools Speach and Language Therapy Representative 

White, Laura RN, BSN, CCM, Clinical Case Manager Aetna Better Health Insurance Industry Representative

                                     NHS Advisory Committee Members                                      
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Pediatric Medical Advisory 

1. James Jeffries, OMCFH Director 

2. Teresa Marks, OMCFH/Division of Infant, Child and Adolescent Health, Director 

3. David Didden, MD, OMCFH Medical Director 

4. Jason Roush, DDS, WV State Dental Director 

5. Vanessa Wolfe, RN, WV HealthCheck Director 

6. Donna Pauley-Wilson, RN, WV CSHCN, Director of Nursing and Clinial Services 

7. Norman Cottrill, DO 

8. Matthew Cupp, MD 

9. Mitzi Payne, MD 

10. Isabel Pinio, MD 

11. Jamie Carosi, PA 

12. Lisa Costello, MD, MPH 

13. George Damous, MA, EdS, Licensed Psychologist/School Psychologist 

14. Raymond Leonard, MD 

15. Ellie Smith, MD 

16. Robert Pollard, MD 

17. Debra Sams, DO 

18. Gary Veronneau, OD 

19. Dr. Hillary Whonder-Genus, MD, FAAP , Medical Director, UniCare Health Plan of West Virginia  

20. Alesha Heil, PharmD, West Virginia University, Safe & Effective Management of Pain (SEMP) 

Program 



West Virginia PRAMS Steering Committee 

2022-2023

NAME POSITION AFFILIATION 

James Jefferies Director 
Office of Maternal, Child and 
Family Health  

Vacant Director  
Division of Research, 
Evaluation, and Planning  

Melissa Baker 
MCH Epidemiologist/PRAMS 
Director 

Division of Research, 
Evaluation, and Planning  

Monica Stover 
Epidemiologist/PRAMS 
Coordinator 

Division of Research, 
Evaluation, and Planning  

Birgit Shanholtzer Director Health Statistics Center 

Vacant  Director  
Division of Perinatal and 
Women’s Health 

Heidi Staats 
WIC Breastfeeding 
Coordinator 

Office of Nutrition Services 

Jason Roush Director  Oral Health Program 

Jennifer Buchanan HIV Prevention Specialist 
Office of Epidemiology and 
Prevention Services 

Amy Tolliver Director WV Perinatal Partnership 

Michele Bowles 
Tobacco Cessation 
Coordinator 

Office of Community Health 
Systems and Health Promotion 

Vacant 
Maternal & Child Health 
Director 

WV & KY March of Dimes 

Tom Leonard Programmer Analyst Health Statistics Center 

Sarah Brown Director Violence and Injury Prevention  

Anita Ferguson 
Managed Care Specialist/ 
Medicaid 

Bureau for Medical Services 

Jackie Newson Director Home Visitation 

Kristy Stout Coordinator Our Babies: Safe and Sound 



Nathan Wood CSMP Epidemiologist 
West Virginia Board of 
Pharmacy 



WV CSHCN Medical Advisory 

Teresa Marks, Division Director, ICAH 

Mekell Golden, Director CSHCN, 

Donna Pauley-Wilson, RN, CSHCN Clinical Services Director 

Jim Lewis, MD, Neurodevelopmental Disabilities, Children’s Hospital at Cabell 
Huntington Hospital 

William Neal, MD, Pediatric Cardiologist, Professor Emeritus, WVU School of Medicine 
Pediatrics   

Margaret Jaynes, MD  Chief Pediatric Neurology J.W. Ruby Memorial Hospital, WVU 
Medicine Children’s 

Larry Rhodes, MD, Pediatric Cardiology and Rural Health, WVU Medicine Children’s 

Thomas Scott, MD Orthopedic Surgery Specialist 


